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Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASSXX.—PUBLICBUILDINGS—continued.

3—B. 7a.

Item. 1910-11.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH—continued.

it;

17

VOTE No. 108.—continued. j
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions- coutii.

Accommodation for special cases at general
hospitals

Other hospital buildings

£

1 ,000
200

£

16
1 ,000

20017

Less estimated credits under Section 42 of
the Public Revenues Act, 1908 ...

Total required for current year—Vote No. 108... -

25 .814

800

25 ,014

25 ,814

sou

25 ,01 i
10 ,750

l

VOTE No. 104.
Public Health—

Cambridge Sanatorium (buildings, alterations, Ac.) 250

250

250

'Total—Vote No. 104 ... ... -

MINISTER OF EDUCATION.
VOTE No. 105.
School Buildings, Lands, and Expenditure

l

2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16
17

2
8
4

incidental thereto, etc.—
Grants to Education Boards —

For school buildings and additions thereto, sites,
fencing, fittings, furniture, &c.

For Training-colleges—
Auckland
Wellington

Grants for Technical Schools: Buildings, sites, fur-
niture, permanent apparatus, Ac.

Grants to —Secondary Schools —
Whangarei High School
Gisborne
Wellington Girls'
Rangiora
Gore
Otago Girls'

Universities —
Victoria College (balance of grants for additions

to buildings, Ac.)
Canterbury College, New Chemical Laboratory

(£lfor £1 subsidy)
Otago University—

Additional accommodation, on account of £6.500 I
(£2for£l)

Dental School equipment ... ... j
Veterinary School Building

Buildings, additions, furniture, sites, Ac.—
Home for mentally Backward Children, Otekaike
Native Schools

60,000

295
1,000

23 ,500

500
300

3,500
150

2 ,500
3 ,675

833

1,000

500
225

8 .000

6 ,000
3 ,000
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