Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XX —PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

	1		
Item		1910–11.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH—continued.		
	VOTE No. 103.—continued.	£	£
	HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS—contd.		
16	Accommodation for special cases at general hospitals	1 ,000	
17	Other hospital buildings	200	
		25 ,814	
	Less estimated credits under Section 42 of	20,011	
	the Public Revenues Act, 1908	800	
		25,014	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 103		10 ,750
	VOTE No. 104.		
	PUBLIC HEALTH—		
1	Cambridge Sanatorium (buildings, alterations, &c.)	250	
	Тотац Vоте No. 104		250
	ASTRONOM OF PRINCIPAL MANAGEMENT		
	MINISTER OF EDUCATION.		
	VOTE No. 105.		
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS, LANDS, AND EXPENDITURE INCIDENTAL THERETO, ETC.— Grants to Education Boards—		
1	For school buildings and additions thereto, sites,		
1	fencing, fittings, furniture, &c. For Training-colleges—	60,000	
2	Auckland	295	
3	Wellington Grants for Technical Schools: Buildings, sites, fur-	1 ,000	
4	niture, permanent apparatus, &c.	23 ,500	
	Grants to—		
5	Secondary Schools— Whangarei High School	500	
6	Gisborne	300	
$-rac{7}{8}$	Wellington Girls' Rangiora	3 ,500 150	
9	Gore	2 ,500	
10	Otago Girls' Universities—	3 ,675	
11	Victoria College (balance of grants for additions	0	
12	to buildings, &c.) Canterbury College, New Chemical Laboratory	833	
14	(£1 for £1 subsidy)	1 ,000	
10	Otago University—		
13	Additional accommodation, on account of £6,500 (£2 for £1)	500	
14	Dental School equipment	225	
15	Veterinary School Building Buildings, additions, furniture, sites, &c.—	3 ,000	
16	Home for mentally Backward Children, Otekaike	6,000	
17	Native Schools	3 ,000	
	3-B. 7A.		